Legal Counsel Approval M Intreductory No. R21-77

RL21-193 Permanent No. EI \ "-\‘\

~ THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: September 22, 2021
Sponsored by Council Members: Scaringi, Riley, Burns, Strawn, Scanlon, Resciniti
Introduced by Committee: Finance

RESOLUTION

entitled

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO AMEND WORK ORDER NO. 7 WITH GHD
CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. FOR THE BAF
RESTORATION AND  REHABILITATION
PHASE AT THE BINGHAMTON JOHNSON-
CITY JOINT SEWAGE TREATMENT FACILITY
WHEREAS, the City of Binghamton (the “City”) is a joint owner of the Binghamton-
Johnson City Joint Sewage Treatment Facility (the “BJCISTF”) with the Village of Johnson City
(the “Village™); and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Binghamton adopted Permanent Resolutions R14-
058, dated September 17, 2014; R15-031, dated April 8, 2015; R15-106, dated November 4, 2015;
R17-50, dated April 19, 2017; and R20-33, dated April 22, 2020, approving a contract and
supplemental agreements with GHD Consulting Services, Inc., Work Order 7, Amendment No. 1
to Work Order 7, Amendment No. 2 to Work Order 7, and Amendment No. 3 to Work Order No.
7, Amendment No. 4 to Work Order No. 7, respectively; for engineering consulting services for
the restoration and rehabilitation of the BICJSTF; and
WHEREAS, the Project Manager has recommended that the City enter into an agreement
with GHD Consulting Services Inc. for Amendment No. 5 to Work Order 7 to provide $265,000
for record drawings, $7,000 for power monitors, and $5,000 for additional services incidental to
the scope of work at a total cost not to exceed $277,000.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Binghamton, duly convened in regular
session, does hereby:
RESOLVE that the Mayor, or his designee, is hereby authorized to enter into Amendment
No. 5 to Work Order 7, approved as to form and content by the Office of Corporation Counsel,
with GHD Consulting Services, Inc. to provide $265,000 for record drawings, $7,000 for power

monitors, and $5,000 for additional services incidental to the scope of work at a total cost not to



THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON
STATE OF NEW YORK

Date: September 22, 2021
exceed $277,000; and that funds be deducted from budget line H8150.500100.J11N (Professional

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above described
funds ar unencun}bered and available.

Chuck Shager, Comptroller

Services-Non Flood) for this purpose.




@ Jﬂ_ﬁ.‘ﬂ uo 10Aep aul Ag
panosddy - _\~L 11 _uNu uo pjay Sunsaw

e je uojweysduig jo An auy Jo puno) i

auy1lAg paidope uonejsida) auy jo Adod w 1&\

ani} e ag 0} 3A0ge 3yl Aiguad Agasay | S

5?2_ 0] pauasald e(]
Wasqy  QUIBISqY ) sheN Q sehy _ —\.F\ d m...\r ’ ies

)
D 3 \

paiesjag D GDHQOUJ\M

uojmreygurg 3o L1 o1 J0 9po) [ . L
AKIARS
@] =) O | 1voL, wojurey3ure Jo A1) oY)
OISy Jo 1ouno)) o) Aq pajdope sem UOIN[OSSY UMM 3]
\/ UBWIOM[IOUNO))
\/ Uo[uedg
URUI[IUNO,
g:: e bw AITTIOVA LNFWLVAIL HOVMAS
\/ wewIOUNO)) LINIOf ALID-NOSNHOf NOLWVHONIE dHL LV
. g dSVHd ZO;AQEdeWMM NV NOILVYOLSTH
\/ ueIHUN0)) dvd dHL ¥d0d ONI SHDIAYEAS DNILINSNOD
cmwc_uwam dHD HIIM L 'ON dHTIO 40M JdNANV
\/ — - OLYOAVINHHL ONIZTHOHLNY NOLLNTOSHA 'V
[rouno)
Loy
\/ UBWIOM[IOUNO))
18ULIEOg U082 “UOJURDS ‘UMBNS ‘SWINg ‘A3[1Y ‘I5ULIEDg
\/ UBW[I2UNO)) 'SIDQUIDA] [1oUNo)) A1) Aq palosuodg

W

]

-
<

Juasqy ure)sqy SAEN

/\~\ \/\rlw "ON JUSUEBULID

LL-TTA "ON A1030NpOIU]




